1
SY88923VMicrel, Inc.
M9999-051706
hbwhelp@micrel.com or (408) 955-1690
DESCRIPTION
■ 3.3V and 5V power supply options
■ Up to 2.5Gbps operation
■ Low noise

M9999-051706
hbwhelp@micrel.com or (408) 955-1690
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
10-Pin MSOP (K10-1)
Ordering Information(1)
Package Operating Package Lead
Part Number Type Range Marking Finish
SY88923VKC K10-1 Commercial 923V Sn-Pb
SY88923VKCTR(2) K10-1 Commercial 923V Sn-Pb
SY88923VKG(3) K10-1 Industrial 923V with Pb-Free
Pb-Free bar-line indicator NiPdAu
SY88923VKGTR(2, 3) K10-1 Industrial 923V with Pb-Free
Pb-Free bar-line indicator NiPdAu
Notes:
1. Contact factory for die availability. Dice are guaranteed at TA = 25°C, DC Electricals only.
2. Tape and Reel.
3. Pb-Free package is recommended for new designs.
General
The SY88923V is an integrated limiting amplifier intended
for high-frequency fiber-optic applications. The circuit
connects to typical trans-impedance amplifiers found within
a fiber-optics link. The linear signal output from a trans-
impedance amplifier can contain significant amounts of noise,